

International Brangus Breeders Association P.O. Box 809, Adkins, TX, 78101 O: (210) 696-8231 | F: (210) 696-8718 info@gobrangus.com | GoBrangus.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 23, 2016

CONTACT: Peyton Waldrip (830) 708-3195

IBBA COMMITTEES ACCEPTING NOMINATIONS FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS

San Antonio – <u>International Brangus Breeders Association</u> (IBBA) committees are now accepting nominations for multiple positions on IBBA's Board of Directors.

Nominations for areas two, three, seven and 11 will be accepted until October 5. Area two consists of Arkansas, Louisiana and Mississippi. Area three covers Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota, South Dakota, and Wisconsin. Area seven is comprised of Texas and Mexico. Area 11 is all of the states within the Eastern Standard Time Zone.

Nominated candidates will be announced in the November issue of the *Brangus Journal*, along with their biographies. Election ballots will be mailed to IBBA members on November 10. Ballots must be postmarked by December 31 when returned to IBBA's accounting office. The candidate receiving the largest number of votes in each electoral area will be announced after tabulation occurs in mid-January.

Nominations for the following areas should be directed to the respective committees:

AREA 2	AREA 3	AREA 7	AREA 11
Trey Cuevas, Chair	Cody Gariss, Chair	Mike Kammerer, Chair	Chris Heptinstall, Chair
601-434-3045	417-398-0100	936-520-8494	205-363-0919
treycuevas3@yahoo.com	cody_gariss88@hotmail.com	jlkamm@earthlink.net	chris@salacoavalleybrangus.com
Jeremy Jackson	Sharee Sankey	Brandon Belt	Michael Candler
479-659-4200	620-343-0288	254-487-2074	386-208-3881
jjackson101@gmail.com	sankeys6nranch@yahoo.com	brandonbelt@aol.com	<u>michael@candlerappraisal.com</u>
Wyliss Kemp	Roger Richardson	Buck Thomason	Todd Harvey
662-488-1360	417-840-0134	214-535-6208	386-288-8059
wylisskemp@aol.com	<u>rimfire225@aol.com</u>	aggiebuck69@gmail.com	harvey.todd12@gmail.com

The International Brangus Breeders Association (IBBA), headquartered in San Antonio, Texas, strives to provide the commercial cattle industry, domestically and internationally, with the best genetics possible. Founded in 1949 as the American Brangus Breeders, the organization has since evolved into the IBBA. The IBBA's purpose is to enable its members to produce quality beef for the commercial cattle industry and its consumers. For more information about IBBA, visit <u>GoBrangus.com</u>.

###